
2025 Western Carolina University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 8, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 22-31   Conf: 6-14   Home: 13-11   Away: 5-16   Neutral: 4-4
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (321), Opp (352)   DPs Turned: Team (9), Opp (14)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (5), Totals (5), Mentel (4), Waitley (1), Opp (3)   Pickoffs: Team (1), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (178-188), Waitley (57-
62), Juett (47-52), Mentel (32-32), Fulton (19-19), Batson (17-17), Martin (4-4), Pennington (2-2)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
3 Bell, Lily .455 53-53 165 47 75 9 2 0 17 88 .533 24 1 7 0 .524 1 2 28-35 85 78 7 .959
77 Dirks, Sydney .309 51-51 149 25 46 7 1 10 30 85 .570 13 1 29 3 .366 1 0 4-5 51 65 15 .885
66 McPherson, Maya .305 53-53 164 21 50 14 1 7 51 87 .530 10 3 23 2 .344 6 0 4-4 37 73 9 .924
22 Marks, Courtney .279 50-49 140 22 39 2 0 0 9 41 .293 18 0 18 0 .361 0 9 13-16 84 2 1 .989
5 Butler, Rylee .259 51-51 143 20 37 8 0 3 28 54 .378 20 7 39 0 .376 0 4 6-8 80 5 4 .955
21 Wonsick, Becka .253 41-35 99 16 25 4 1 2 12 37 .374 4 1 23 1 .283 2 1 1-2 40 0 3 .930
17 Waitley, Taylor .227 41-37 88 7 20 5 1 0 9 27 .307 4 0 12 0 .253 3 4 2-2 200 18 1 .995
0 Fulton, Amanda 1.000 27-22 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 1.000 0 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 2 10 0 1.000
2 Giglio, Ava .500 11-0 2 3 1 0 0 0 0 1 .500 1 0 0 0 .667 0 0 1-1 0 0 0 .000
12 Martin, Tatum .292 18-2 24 3 7 1 0 0 4 8 .333 2 0 4 0 .346 0 0 1-1 3 0 0 1.000
8 Henry, Natalie .260 34-30 73 18 19 1 0 1 10 23 .315 12 5 23 0 .396 1 0 5-6 100 10 4 .965
35 Batson, AG .250 29-19 36 4 9 2 0 0 4 11 .306 6 0 12 0 .357 0 1 0-0 12 13 1 .962
13 Pennington, Riley .250 6-2 4 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .250 1 0 1 0 .400 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
14 Mentel, Mattie .226 32-28 84 13 19 2 0 2 14 27 .321 5 0 13 0 .264 2 0 3-3 83 6 1 .989
24 Stewman, Tate .216 39-35 74 8 16 2 0 2 11 24 .324 2 1 9 1 .247 0 2 1-1 197 5 3 .985
15 Harrell, Imara .188 27-23 64 11 12 2 0 3 8 23 .359 4 0 17 0 .235 0 2 1-1 23 4 0 1.000
1 Juett, Tessa .143 43-32 49 7 7 0 1 1 4 12 .245 11 1 20 1 .302 2 0 3-4 6 25 3 .912
11 Dobias, Bethany .000 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 0-0 2 1 0 1.000
7 Martin, Makenzie .000 16-3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 1 0 .500 0 0 0-0 0 4 0 1.000
9 Ladowski, Samantha .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .282 53-53 1363 226 384 59 7 31 212 550 .404 138 20 254 8 .352 18 25 73-89 1005 319 52 .962
Opponents .309 53-53 1403 287 433 53 7 47 277 641 .457 176 34 270 5 .394 17 30 89-94 1010 405 64 .957

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
0 Fulton, Amanda 4.50 10-9 25 17 11 2-0 1 116.2 136 79 75 44 100 16 4 15 .289 4 9 0 9 9
1 Juett, Tessa 5.24 9-15 32 24 11 1-0 0 140.1 172 124 105 79 129 24 2 25 .294 15 20 0 4 12
35 Batson, AG 5.43 3-6 17 10 4 1-0 1 59.1 84 54 46 33 32 7 0 3 .336 3 2 0 4 8
7 Martin, Makenzie 9.00 0-0 15 1 0 0-0 0 18.2 36 25 24 17 9 6 1 3 .396 3 3 0 0 1
13 Pennington, Riley 99.00 0-1 3 1 0 0-0 0 0.0 5 5 5 3 0 0 0 1 .833 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 5.33 22-31 92 53 26 4 2 335.0 433 287 255 176 270 53 7 47 .309 25 34 0 17 30
Opponents 3.83 31-22 103 53 19 6 3 336.2 384 226 184 138 254 59 7 31 .282 27 20 0 18 25



2025 Western Carolina University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 8, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
15 Harrell, Imara 27 23 4 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
0 Fulton, Amanda 12 2 10 0 1.000 0 19 0 1.000 0 0
7 Martin, Makenzie 4 0 4 0 1.000 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
11 Dobias, Bethany 3 2 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Martin, Tatum 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Waitley, Taylor 219 200 18 1 .995 0 57 5 .919 1 0
14 Mentel, Mattie 90 83 6 1 .989 0 32 0 1.000 4 0
22 Marks, Courtney 87 84 2 1 .989 1 0 0 — 0 0
24 Stewman, Tate 205 197 5 3 .985 7 0 0 — 0 0
8 Henry, Natalie 114 100 10 4 .965 3 0 0 — 0 0
35 Batson, AG 26 12 13 1 .962 0 17 0 1.000 0 0
3 Bell, Lily 170 85 78 7 .959 2 0 0 — 0 0
5 Butler, Rylee 89 80 5 4 .955 1 0 0 — 0 0
21 Wonsick, Becka 43 40 0 3 .930 0 0 0 — 0 0
66 McPherson, Maya 119 37 73 9 .924 1 0 0 — 0 0
1 Juett, Tessa 34 6 25 3 .912 0 47 5 .904 0 0
77 Dirks, Sydney 131 51 65 15 .885 5 0 0 — 0 0
13 Pennington, Riley 0 0 0 0 .000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
2 Giglio, Ava 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Ladowski, Samantha 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1376 1005 319 52 .962 20 178 10 .947 5 0
Opponents 1479 1010 405 64 .957 32 146 32 .820 3 0


